

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CRIMINAL PETITION No.5905 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	20.04.2026	<u>JSR, J</u> When this matter is taken up for consideration, Smt. N. Vani Sree, learned counsel representing Dr. Challa Srinivas Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners requested this Court to hear the present criminal petition along with CrI.P.No.5433 of 2026 to avoid conflicting orders. In view of the same, Registry is directed to verify and post this matter along with CrI.P.No.5433 of 2026 by taking immediate steps in this regard. JSR,J ggd	Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any.